

Ratnadeep Medical Foundation and Research Center's

RATNADEEP NURSING COLLEGE (B.Sc.-Nurs. | GNM | ANM)

Ratnapur, Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar 413 201 (Maharashtra) Approved by:

Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi

Maharashtra Nursing Council, Mumbai

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Maharashtra, Mumba Affiliated to: Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Phone: (02421)222101 | Fax: 222601 | Mobile: 932346222

Date: 10/04/2023

Annexure-IV

HARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2023-2024

DETAILS OF LIBRARY

Faculty: Nursing

Name of College/Institute :- Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar-413201.

1	Total Books (Other than Book Bank scheme)	3179 Books
2	Last year purchase	89 Books
3	Invoice & payment details	563/2020-21 dated 23/11/2022 Amount :- 25,401/-
4	List of Journal subscribed year	03

Ratnadeep Nursing College Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed District Ahmednagar